C
Ceramic Multilayer Chip Inductor
;
;
Q ;
-30 +85
FEATURES
Lamina ceramic allows high SRF;

IN
D
U
C
T
O
R
Ceramic Multilayer Chip Inductor
STANDARD RATINGS ( )
KHF1005 Series (0402 )
100 800 1800
MIN
(MHz)
Typ.
(MHz)
KHF1005H1N0*T 1.0 8 100 10 34 55 10000 >13000 0.1 300
KHF1005H1N2*T 1.2 8 100 10 34 52 10000 >13000 0.1 300
KHF1005H1N5*T 1.5 8 100 10 34 52 >6000 >13000 0.12 300
KHF1005H1N8*T 1.8 8 100 10 30 50 >6000 12000 0.12 300
KHF1005H2N2*T 2.2 8 100 9 29 48 >6000 11000 0.16 300
KHF1005H2N7*T 2.7 8 100 9 28 48 >6000 11000 0.17 300
KHF1005H3N3*T 3.3 8 100 9 28 48 >6000 10000 0.19 300
KHF1005H3N9*T 3.9 8 100 9 28 47 >6000 9000 0.22 300
KHF1005H4N7*T 4.7 8 100 9 28 48 >6000 8000 0.24 300
KHF1005H5N6*T 5.6 8 100 9 27 45 5500 6000 0.27 300
KHF1005H6N8*T 6.8 8 100 9 28 46 5000 6000 0.32 250
KHF1005H8N2*T 8.2 8 100 9 30 45 4000 5000 0.37 250
KHF1005H10N*T 10 8 100 9 29 40 3600 4900 0.12 250
KHF1005H12N*T 12 8 100 10 27 38 3400 4600 0.47 250
KHF1005H15N*T 15 8 100 10 28 36 3000 4000 0.5 250
KHF1005H18N*T 18 8 100 10 26 27 2500 3600 0.55 250
KHF1005H22N*T 22 8 100 10 28 25 2000 3400 0.6 200
KHF1005H27N*T 27 8 100 10 27 21 1800 2800 0.7 200
KHF1005H33N*T 33 8 100 10 25 15 1600 2600 0.8 200
KHF1005H39N*T 39 8 100 10 24 8 1500 2400 0.9 150
KHF1005H47N*T 47 8 100 10 23 6 1300 2100 1.0 150
KHF1005H56N*T 56 8 100 10 21 - 1200 1900 1.0 150
KHF1005H68N*T 68 8 100 10 19 - 1100 1600 1.2 150
KHF1005H82N*T 82 8 100 9 16 - 1000 1300 1.3 100
KHF1005HR10*T 100 8 100 9 10 - 900 1100 1.5 100
KHF1005HR12*T 120 8 100 9 8 - 800 1000 1.6 100
Ir
Max
(mA)
0.3nH

IN
D
U
C
T
O
R
SMD Type Ceramic Multilayer Chip Inductor
KHF1608 Series (0603 )
100 800 1800
MIN
(MHz)
Typ.
(MHz)
KHF1608H1N0*T 1.0 8 100 13 70 126 10000 >13000 0.05 500
KHF1608H1N2*T 1.2 8 100 13 70 113 10000 >13000 0.05 500
KHF1608H1N5*T 1.5 8 100 13 47 110 10000 >13000 0.10 500
KHF1608H1N8*T 1.8 8 100 13 37 107 6000 >13000 0.10 500
KHF1608H2N2*T 2.2 8 100 13 37 106 6000 >13000 0.10 500
KHF1608H2N7*T 2.7 10 100 13 41 88 6000 12000 0.10 500
KHF1608H3N3*T 3.3 10 100 14 42 80 6000 11000 0.12 500
KHF1608H3N9*T 3.9 10 100 14 42 75 6000 10000 0.14 500
KHF1608H4N7*T 4.7 10 100 12 42 70 6000 9000 0.16 500
KHF1608H5N6*T 5.6 10 100 12 42 70 6000 8000 0.18 500
KHF1608H6N8*T 6.8 10 100 12 43 70 5500 6500 0.22 500
KHF1608H8N2*T 8.2 10 100 13 44 74 4500 5500 0.24 500
KHF1608H10N*T 10 12 100 14 43 61 3500 4700 0.26 300
KHF1608H12N*T 12 12 100 14 45 60 3000 4200 0.28 300
KHF1608H15N*T 15 12 100 14 46 52 2800 4100 0.32 300
KHF1608H18N*T 18 12 100 13 44 33 2500 3500 0.35 300
KHF1608H22N*T 22 12 100 14 44 28 2000 3200 0.40 300
KHF1608H27N*T 27 12 100 15 45 20 2000 2900 0.45 300
KHF1608H33N*T 33 12 100 15 46 20 1800 2700 0.55 300
KHF1608H39N*T 39 12 100 15 44 18 1600 2400 0.60 300
KHF1608H47N*T 47 12 100 16 35 12 1400 2100 0.70 300
KHF1608H56N*T 56 12 100 17 34 - 1300 2000 0.75 300
KHF1608H68N*T 68 12 100 16 30 - 1300 1900 0.85 300
KHF1608H82N*T 82 12 100 15 27 - 1100 1700 0.95 300
KHF1608HR10*T 100 12 100 15 16 - 1000 1500 1.10 300
KHF1608HR12*T 120 8 50 15 - - 900 1300 1.20 300
KHF1608HR15*T 150 8 50 15 - - 800 1300 1.20 300
KHF1608HR18*T 180 8 50 17 - - 600 1200 1.30 300
KHF1608HR22*T 220 8 50 17 - - 600 1100 1.50 300
KHF1608HR27*T 270 8 50 17 - - 500 900 1.60 300
Ir
Max
(mA)
0.3nH

SMD Type
IN
D
U
C
T
O
R
Ceramic Multilayer Chip Inductor
KHF2012 Series (0805 )
100 800 1800
MIN
(MHz)
Typ.
(MHz)
KHF2012H1N5*T 1.5 10 100 21 61 100 >6000 >6000 0.10 500
KHF2012H1N8*T 1.8 10 100 20 55 92 >6000 >6000 0.10 500
KHF2012H2N2*T 2.2 10 100 20 53 90 >6000 >6000 0.10 500
KHF2012H2N7*T 2.7 12 100 18 56 92 >6000 >6000 0.10 500
KHF2012H3N3*T 3.3 12 100 18 54 83 >6000 >6000 0.13 500
KHF2012H3N9*T 3.9 12 100 18 54 90 >6000 >6000 0.15 500
KHF2012H4N7*T 4.7 12 100 18 55 68 5500 >6000 0.20 500
KHF2012H5N6*T 5.6 15 100 18 60 68 4500 5800 0.23 500
KHF2012H6N8*T 6.8 15 100 18 63 68 3500 5000 0.25 500
KHF2012H8N2*T 8.2 15 100 20 63 70 3000 4000 0.28 500
KHF2012H10N*T 10 15 100 21 60 70 2800 3800 0.30 500
KHF2012H12N*T 12 15 100 20 60 70 2600 3800 0.35 500
KHF2012H15N*T 15 15 100 20 63 50 2500 3600 0.40 500
KHF2012H18N*T 18 15 100 22 63 46 2200 3000 0.45 300
KHF2012H22N*T 22 18 100 19 60 29 2000 3000 0.50 300
KHF2012H27N*T 27 18 100 19 58 18 1700 2400 0.55 300
KHF2012H33N*T 33 18 100 19 55 10 1500 2100 0.60 300
KHF2012H39N*T 39 18 100 19 47 6 1300 1900 0.65 300
KHF2012H47N*T 47 18 100 23 43 - 1000 1600 0.70 300
KHF2012H56N*T 56 18 100 19 39 - 900 1500 0.75 300
KHF2012H68N*T 68 18 100 19 30 - 900 1500 0.80 300
KHF2012H82N*T 82 18 100 19 - - 800 1400 0.90 300
KHF2012HR10*T 100 18 100 19 - - 800 1300 0.90 300
KHF2012HR12*T 120 13 50 19 - - 700 1200 0.95 300
KHF2012HR15*T 150 13 50 19 - - 700 1100 1.20 300
KHF2012HR18*T 180 13 50 19 - - 500 800 1.30 300
KHF2012HR22*T 220 12 50 20 - - 400 700 1.50 300
KHF2012HR27*T 270 12 50 20 - - 400 600 1.80 300
KHF2012HR33*T 330 12 50 16 - - 300 360 2.50 300
KHF2012HR39*T 390 12 50 16 - - 300 420 2.00 300
KHF2012HR47*T 470 12 50 16 - - 200 270 2.00 300
Part No.
L
(nH)
Tolerance